F-83
U	200 kN/200,000 lb Capacity
U	Compact Design
U	Spherical Washers
Included
U	Load Buttons Included
U	Spherical Washers
Recommended

Ultimate Overload: 200% of capacity
Bridge Resistance:
	 <50K lb/200 kN: 350 Ω min
	 ≥50K lb/200 kN: 700 Ω
Full Scale Deflection: 0.001" typical
Construction: Stainless steel
Electrical:
1.5 m (5') insulated shielded cable
STANDARD
LCWD-500, with spherical
washers (included), shown
actual size.
Comes complete with 4-point NIST-traceable calibration and 59 kΩ shunt data.
* 4-digit meter. ** Visit us online for compatible meters.
† One set of spherical washers and one set of load buttons supplied with each load cell.
Ordering Examples: LCWD-500, 500 lb capacity load washer supplied with 2 load buttons
and a set of spherical washers.
LCWD-100K, 100,000 lb capacity load washer supplied with 2 load buttons and set of
spherical washers.
O.D. I.D.
H
WIRING CODE
RED +EXC
BLACK -EXC
GREEN +OUT
WHITE -OUT
CABLE
LOAD WASHERS
for MEASURing BOLT COMPRESSIONAL FORCES
standard and metric models
Compression
0-200 lb to 0-200,000 lb
0-1000 to 0-200 kN
	To Order
		 CapacitY	 Model	 Compatible	 Spherical Washers†
	 lb	 N	 No.		  Meters**	 Model	 ID mm (inch)
	 200	 890	 LCWD-200	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S, DPiS	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
	 500	 2224	 LCWD-500	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S, DPiS	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
	 1000	 4448	 LCWD-1K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S, DPiS	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
	 2000	 8897	 LCWD-2K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S, DPiS	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
	 5000	 22,242	 LCWD-5K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S, DPiS	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
	 10,000	 44,484	 LCWD-10K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S*, DPiS*	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
	 20,000	 88,968	 LCWD-20K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S*, DPiS*	 SPW-3	 10 (0.41)
	 50,000	 222,420	 LCWD-50K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S*, DPiS*	 SPW-5	 17 (0.66)
	 100,000	 444,840	 LCWD-100K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S*, DPiS*	 SPW-7	 24 (0.94)
	 200,000	 889,680	 LCWD-200K	 	 DP41-S, DP25B-S*, DPiS*	 SPW-10	 33 (1.31)
Caution
This unit is not field serviceable.
Modifying and/or tampering will forfeit
the warranty and may be dangerous.

METRIC
LCMWD-2KN,
with spherical washers
and load button (included),
shown actual size.
Standard
STANDARD MODELS
LCWD/LCMWD Series
F-84
F
z I
R
Comes complete with 5-point NIST-traceable calibration and 59 kΩ shunt data.
* 4-digit meter. ** Visit us online for compatible meters.
† One set of spherical washers and one set of load buttons supplied with each load cell.
Ordering Examples: LCMWD-10KN, 10 kN capacity load washer supplied with 2 load buttons
and a set of spherical washers.
LCMWD-200KN, 200 kN capacity load washer supplied with 2 load buttons and a set of
spherical washers.
	To Order
		 Capacity	 Model	 Compatible	 Spherical Washers†
 	 N	 lb	 NO.		  Meters	 Model	 ID
		 1000	 225	 LCMWD-1KN	 	 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
		 2000	 450	 LCMWD-2KN	 	 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
		 5000	 1124	 LCMWD-5KN	 	 DPiS, DP41-S, DP25B-S	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
		 10,000	 2248	 LCMWD-10KN	 	 DPiS*, DP41-S, DP25B-S*	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
		 20,000	 4496	 LCMWD-20KN	 	 DPiS*, DP41-S, DP25B-S*	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
		 50,000	 11,240	 LCMWD-50KN	 	 DPiS*, DP41-S, DP25B-S*	 SPW-2	 8.7 (0.34)
		 100,000	 22,481	 LCMWD-100KN	 	 DPiS*, DP41-S, DP25B-S*	 SPW-3	 10 (0.41)
		 200,000	 44,962	 LCMWD-200KN	 	 DPiS*, DP41-S, DP25B-S*	 SPW-5	 17 (0.66)
METRIC MODELS
METRIC
LCMWD-1KN, with spherical